Waterloo () -vs- Guelph ()
1/13/2024 at Guelph

gate: }5/ 1338/P2|V(|)24 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 5:

Time: 2:00 Waterloo 1 0 1
Attendance: 250 Guelph 1 2 3

Location: Guelph WAT: Alex Gritz (1)

GPH: Ian Ferguson (1); Nolan DeGurse (1); Emmett Gordon (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WAT GPH
1st  19:17 GPH Ian Ferguson Jacob Winterton, Anthony Tabak EV 0 1
2nd 6:11 WAT Alex Gritz Jesse Fishman, Max Neill EV 1 1
3rd 7:34 GPH Nolan DeGurse Giordano Biondi, Liam Ham PP 1 2
3rd 18:34 GPH Emmett Gordon Ethan Doyle, EN 1 3

Waterloo Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:34 14:26 0 1 -- 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
1st 09:53 12:00 22:07 1 0 PPG 2nd 15:28 04:32 0 0 --
1st 11:53 15:05 23:12 0 1 -- 2nd 19:22 07:34 08:12 1 0 PPG
59:45 1 2 1/3 3rd 20:00 1 0 PPG
32:44 2 0 2/4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Giordano Biondi 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:34 PP
1st GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 9:53 PP
1st GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 11:53 PP
1st WAT Max Neill 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:21 PP
2nd GPH Nolan Forster 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 0:19 PP
2nd GPH Nolan Forster 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 2:19 PP
2nd GPH Ethan Doyle 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 1:20
2nd WAT Nate Bierd 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 1:20
2nd WAT 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 10:11 PP
2nd WAT 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 12:00 PP
2nd WAT Cole Fraser 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 15:28 PP
2nd WAT Jesse Fishman 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:22 PP
3rd WAT Nate Bierd 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:40 PP
3rd GPH Liam Ham 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 11:13 PP

3rd WAT Nick King 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  15:05 PP



Waterloo 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

BLK

Sam McKinney
Emmett Pierce
Jordan Hendry
Adam Grein
Payton Robinson
Nick King

Nate Bierd

Max Neill
Brendan Bays
Simon Rose
Jaden Goldie
Jesse Fishman
Brendan Bowie
Aaron Davidson
Cole Fraser
Dan Murphy
Matt Onuska
Tate Popple
Adamo Santia
Alex Gritz

o

Guelph 3

Pos

Totals

Player

H|HF OO OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|

NOOOOOOOOH OOOKFH OO OO OO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Ashton Reesor
Tristan De Jong
Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Jaxon Camp
Nolan DeGurse
Emmett Gordon
Ethan Doyle
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Griffin Wilson
Jacob Winterton
Zev Podolski
Liam Ham

Jonah De Simone
Tanner Wickware
Colton Incze
Hunter Brazier
Nathan Allensen
Nolan Forster

o

Totals

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

WO OO OO0 00000000 +=EFEOOR OO

Tota

VIO OO OOk OFHOKMKEEOOOOOO OoO|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Guelph Goalkeeping

C Mins

7-14

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

49 Dan Murphy
70 Matt Onuska

0:00
L 58:56

22

29 Tanner Wickware

31 Colton Incze

0:00
W_60:00

27

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

N[N O(>O

oo o

NN O |

11

O (O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

22

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

=R

0 ON

11

oo ©o|o

27



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [05:34] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WAT [05:34] Start power play for WAT.
0-0 [09:53] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WAT [09:53] Start power play for WAT.
0-0 [11:53] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WAT [11:53] Start power play for WAT.
0-0 [14:21] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[19:17] GOAL by GPH Ian Ferguson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jacob Winterton and Anthony Tabak, On ice for GPH: , On ice
0-0 for WAT: , goal humber 2 for season.
Waterloo 0, Guelph 1
Period #2 Plays
0-1 PP GPH [] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1 PP GPH [] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1 PP GPH [] End power play for WAT.
0-1 PP GPH [] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1 PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
0-1 PP GPH [] Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.
0-1 PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.
0-1 [00:19] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-1 WAT [00:19] Start power play for WAT.
0-1 [02:19] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-1 WAT [02:19] Start power play for WAT.
0-1 [01:20] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1 [01:20] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[06:11] GOAL by WAT Alex Gritz, Assist by Jesse Fishman and Max Neill, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal humber 6
0-1 for season.
Waterloo 1, Guelph 1
1-1 [10:11] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-1 [12:00] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
PP
1-1 WAT [12:00] End power play for WAT.
1-1 [15:28] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GPH [15:28] Start power play for GPH.
1-1 [19:22] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GPH [19:22] Start power play for GPH.
Period #3 Plays
1-1 PP GPH [] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1 PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
1-1 PP GPH [] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1 PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
1-1 [1 Ethan Doyle (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1 [1 Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 WAT [1 Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 WAT [1 Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 WAT [1 Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 WAT [1 Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 WAT [1 End power play for GPH.
1-1 [05:40] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GPH [05:40] Start power play for GPH.



1-1

1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3
1-3
1-3

[07:34] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Giordano Biondi and Liam Ham, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
WAT: , goal number 5 for season.

Waterloo 1, Guelph 2

PP
WAT [07:34] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [07:34] End power play for GPH.

[11:13] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [11:13] Start power play for WAT.

[15:05] Penalty on Nick King WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [15:05] End power play for WAT.

[18:34] GOAL by GPH Emmett Gordon EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ethan Doyle, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 1, Guelph 3
PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.

Period #0 Plays

PP GPH [] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] Nick King (WAT) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.



