Waterloo () -vs- Guelph () 1/13/2024 at Guelph

Date: 1/13/2024 Start: 5:38PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 250 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Waterloo	0	1	0	1
Guelph	1	0	2	3

WAT: Alex Gritz (1)

GPH: Ian Ferguson (1); Nolan DeGurse (1); Emmett Gordon (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WAT	<u>GPH</u>
1st	19:17	GPH	Ian Ferguson	Jacob Winterton, Anthony Tabak	EV	0	1
2nd	6:11	WAT	Alex Gritz	Jesse Fishman, Max Neill	EV	1	1
3rd	7:34	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Giordano Biondi, Liam Ham	PP	1	2
3rd	18:34	GPH	Emmett Gordon	Ethan Doyle,	EN	1	3

Waterloo Power Plays

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	05:34		14:26	0	1		2nd			00:00	0	0	
1st	09:53	12:00	22:07	1	0	PPG	2nd	15:28		04:32	0	0	
1st	11:53	15:05	23:12	0	1		2nd	19:22	07:34	08:12	1	0	PPG
			59:45	1	2	1/3	3rd			20:00	1	0	PPG
										32:44	2	0	2/4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Giordano Biondi	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:34	PP
1st	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	9:53	PP
1st	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	11:53	PP
1st	WAT	Max Neill	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:21	PP
2nd	GPH	Nolan Forster	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	0:19	PP
2nd	GPH	Nolan Forster	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	2:19	PP
2nd	GPH	Ethan Doyle	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	1:20	
2nd	WAT	Nate Bierd	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	1:20	
2nd	WAT		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	10:11	PP
2nd	WAT		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	12:00	PP
2nd	WAT	Cole Fraser	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	15:28	PP
2nd	WAT	Jesse Fishman	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:22	PP
3rd	WAT	Nate Bierd	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:40	PP
3rd	GPH	Liam Ham	02:00	ELBOWING	MINOR	11:13	PP
3rd	WAT	Nick King	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:05	PP

Individual

Waterloo 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Sam McKinney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Emmett Pierce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Jordan Hendry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Adam Grein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Payton Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nick King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Nate Bierd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	19	Max Neill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Brendan Bays	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Simon Rose	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jaden Goldie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Jesse Fishman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Brendan Bowie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Aaron Davidson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	46	Cole Fraser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	49	Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	70	Matt Onuska	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Tate Popple	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Adamo Santia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	96	Alex Gritz	1_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Guelph 3

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
3	Ashton Reesor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Ian Ferguson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Jaxon Camp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Nolan DeGurse	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Emmett Gordon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Ethan Doyle	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Anthony Tabak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
17	Giordano Biondi	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
20	Griffin Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Jacob Winterton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Zev Podolski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Liam Ham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
26	Jonah De Simone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Tanner Wickware	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
71	Hunter Brazier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
49 Dan Murphy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70 Matt Onuska	L	58:56	2	0	2	11	9	0	22
Totals			2	0	2	11	9	0	22

# Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	l
29 Tanner Wickware		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Colton Incze	W	60:00	1	0	10	6	11	0	27
Totals			1	0	10	6	11	0	27

Waterloo Faceoffs

Guelph Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
               Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
0-0
               [05:34] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
       PP
0-0
       WAT
               [05:34] Start power play for WAT.
0-0
               [09:53] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
       PP
0-0
       WAT
               [09:53] Start power play for WAT.
0-0
               [11:53] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
       WAT
0-0
               [11:53] Start power play for WAT.
0-0
               [14:21] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
               [19:17] GOAL by GPH Ian Ferguson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jacob Winterton and Anthony Tabak, On ice for GPH: , On ice
0-0
               for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.
               Waterloo 0, Guelph 1
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
0-1
      PP GPH [] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1
      PP GPH [] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
0 - 1
      PP GPH [] End power play for WAT.
0-1
      PP GPH [] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1
      PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
0 - 1
      PP GPH [] Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.
0-1
       PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.
0 - 1
               [00:19] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
       WAT
0-1
               [00:19] Start power play for WAT.
0-1
               [02:19] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
       WAT
0 - 1
               [02:19] Start power play for WAT.
0-1
               [01:20] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
               [01:20] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0 - 1
               [06:11] GOAL by WAT Alex Gritz, Assist by Jesse Fishman and Max Neill, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 6
0 - 1
               for season.
               Waterloo 1, Guelph 1
1-1
               [10:11] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-1
               [12:00] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
       PP
1-1
       WAT
               [12:00] End power play for WAT.
               [15:28] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1 - 1
       PP GPH [15:28] Start power play for GPH.
1-1
1-1
               [19:22] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
       PP GPH [19:22] Start power play for GPH.
1 - 1
                                                                    Period #3 Plays
1-1
      PP GPH [] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1
      PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
1-1
       PP GPH [] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1
       PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
               [] Ethan Doyle (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1
               [] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.
1-1
       PΡ
1 - 1
       WAT
               [] Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.
       PΡ
       WAT
1-1
               [] Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.
       PP
1-1
       WAT
               [] Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.
       PΡ
       WAT
1 - 1
               [] Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.
       PP
1-1
       WAT
               [] End power play for GPH.
               [05:40] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1 - 1
1-1
       PP GPH [05:40] Start power play for GPH.
```

1-1		[07:34] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Giordano Biondi and Liam Ham, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 5 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Guelph 2
1-2	PP WAT	[07:34] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WAT	[07:34] End power play for GPH.
1-2		[11:13] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
	PP_	
1-2	WAT	[11:13] Start power play for WAT.
1-2		[15:05] Penalty on Nick King WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-2	WAT	[15:05] End power play for WAT.
1-2		[18:34] GOAL by GPH Emmett Gordon EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ethan Doyle, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Guelph 3
1-3	PP GPH	f [] Start power play for GPH.
		Period #0 Plays
1-3	PP GPF	H [] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.

- PP GPH [] Nick King (WAT) penalty complete. 1-3
- 1-3 PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.